1
Hydraulic Steering Unit 10 series is integral hydraulic steering unit, the
valve body of rotary valve is integral structure, then the steering unit
can integrate with cartridge valve, such as the pressure control valve
of the integral system.
Hydraulic Steering Unit 10 series is widely used in the steering control
system of different kinds of engineering vehicles, such as the steering
system of many kinds of industrial and agricultural mobile machinery

WINMAN 101S-1,2,4 Serisi Direksiyon Kontrol Üniteleri / 101S-1,2,4  Series Hydraulic Steering Control Units (SCU)
10 Serisi Direksiyon Kontrol Üniteleri /10 Series Hydraulic Steering Control Units
101-1,2,4 Order Code
101S
Pos.1 Pos.2 Pos.3 Pos.4
- - - -* **** ***
Pos.1
1:
2:
4:
Open Center Non-Reaction
Open Center Reaction
Closed Center Non-Reaction
Function Code
Pos.2
50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 280, 315, 400
Displacement mL/r
Pos.3
Relief valve pressure settings (Bar): 60, 70, 80, 100, 120, 140, 150, 160, 175
Shock valves pressure settings is 60 Bar higher than relief valve
Displacement mL/r
Pos.4
A, B, C, D, E, U, G, Q, M, F, I, N
Ports Code
8
SCU 101( S ) - 5 ( T ) ( TE ) ( L ) ( E ) ( TX ) series is used in the load sensing steering system.
SCU 101S-5,101S-5L,101S-5E series adopt modulary mounting type and can only be used with PVF* type priority valve viamodulary mounting.
SCU 101S-5L series guides the pressure signal of port LS out of prot LL, and transfers the pressure signal to the electrical control system.
SCU 101S-5E series guides the pressure signal of port L or R out of port EL. and then supplies the pressure signal to the electrical control system.
SCU 101S-5T, 101S-5TE series adopt Pipe mounting and via pipe mounting can be used with PVL* or DYXL, YXL type priority valve.
SCU 101S-5TE series guides the pressure signal of port L or R out of port EL.and then supplies the pressure signal to the electrical control systems.
SCU 101-5T series adopts the pipe mounting, it can be used only after the pipe mounted with the DYXL, YXL type priority valve
and the relief valve is integrated in the priority valve. When the 101-5TX series SCU is in neutral position, both of itsleft and right cavity
are connected with T port. This kind of SCU are used with LFA,LFB type flow amplifiers.